G a s  a n d  Fl a m e  D e t e c t i o n
GDS
Corp
Toxic & Combustible Gas Detection     Controllers     Process Monitors     Calibration Supplies
2513 Hwy 646
Santa Fe, Texas 77510
409-927-2980     409-927-4180 (fax)

Warranty  Two years on electronics and one year on sensors from date of
purchase
GDS-49 Order Guide
GM EC  A - B - C
“A” SENSOR HEAD 1
1 = Stainless Steel Sensor Head
for Explosion-Proof Installations
2 = Stainless Steel Sensor Head
for XP w/ Splash Guard
3 = Aluminum Sensor Head for
Intrinsically Safe Installations
4 = Aluminum Sensor Head for
IS w/ Splash Guard
“B” SENSOR TYPE (see chart) 1
“C” DETECTION RANGE 2
1 = 0 - 1
2 = 0 - 5
3 = 0 - 10
4 = 0 - 25
5 = 0 - 50
6 = 0 - 100
7 = 0 - 500
8 = 0 - 1000
9 = Custom (contact factory)
SENSOR TYPES
10 Oxygen (0-25%) -30 to +55C 21 Ozone (0-1) -20 to +40C
11 Carbon Monoxide (0-300) -30 to +50C 22 Ethylene Oxide (0-20) -20 to +50C
12 Chlorine (0-5)1 -20 to +50C 23 Arsine (0-1) -20 to +40C
13 Chlorine Dioxide (0-1)1 -20 to +40C 24 Silane (0-50) -20 to +40C
14 Hydrogen (0-2000) -20 to +50C 25 Fluorine (0-1) -10 to +40C
15 Hydrogen Sulfi de (0-100) -30 to +50C 26 Phosgene (0-1) -20 to +40C
16 Hydrogen Cyanide (0-50) -20 to +50C 27 Hydrazine (0-1) -10 to +40C
17 Hydrogen Chloride (0-30)1 -20 to +50C 28 Nitric Oxide (0-50) -20 to +50C
18 Hydrogen Fluoride (0-10)1 -20 to +50C 29 Nitrogen Dioxide (0-100) -20 to +50C
19 Sulfur Dioxide (0-25) -30 to +50C 30 Mercaptan TBM (0-15) -10 to +40C
20 Ammonia (0-100) -20 to +40C 31 Tetrahydrothiophene (0-100) -10 to +40C
NOTES
Note 1: Some highly reactive gases require
Aluminum sensor head & IS installation for XP
Note 2: Standard ranges shown; contact factory
for additional ranges
Certain highly reactive gases (see above) require aluminum sensor heads and Intrin-
sically Safe (IS) installation in hazardous locations. Intrinsically Safe equipment is
defi ned as “equipment which is incapable of releasing suffi cient electrical or thermal
energy under normal or abnormal conditions to cause ignition of a specifi c hazardous
atmospheric mixture in its most easily ignited concentration.” IS installations require
an IS barrier (#10-0263 MTL 7787P+) or equivalent that must be mounted in an area
designated as Non-hazardous.
Intrinsically Safe Installations
G a s  a n d  Fl a m e  D e t e c t i o n
GDS
Corp
Toxic & Combustible Gas Detection     Controllers     Process Monitors     Calibration Supplies
2513 Hwy 646
Santa Fe, Texas 77510
409-927-2980     409-927-4180 (fax)